>: & CenturyLink

February 19, 2026

Public Service Commission of Utah
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE:  AL.2026-P02
(UT2026-03)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Exchange and Network Services Price List, submitted with a February 19, 2026 issue date and a
March 1, 2026 effective date. Attachment A includes a list of pages.

Effective March 1, 2026, the monthly recurring charge (MRC) for most phone (voice) features, including but
not limited to Caller ID, Call Waiting, and Call Forwarding, will increase by up to $2.00 on or after
March 1, 2026. In addition, the monthly recurring charge for Non-Listed and Non-Published Numbers will
increase by up to $5.00. Affected customers were notified not less than 30 days prior to the proposed
effective date, and a copy of that notice is included with this filing. Some administrative text changes are
included to update internal billing codes. In Section 105, Obsolete Exchange Services, QWEST (Busness)
Receptionist with CALLER ID WITH PRIVACY, Custom Calling (Business) Packages Call Waiting, Three-
Way Calling and Call Forwarding — Variable, Three Way Calling; Call Waiting, Three-Way Calling, Speed
Calling, 8 number capacity; Call Waiting, Three-Way Calling, Speed Calling, 30 number capacity; Call
Waiting, Call Forwarding — Variable, Three-Way Calling, Speed Calling, 30 number capacity; Call
Forwarding — Variable, Speed Calling, 8 number capacity; Call Forwarding — Variable, Three-Way Calling,
Speed Calling, 30 number capacity; Three-Way Calling Speed Calling, 30 number capacity and Fax
Package, each line arranged, are being deleted as there were no remaining customers subscribed to these
grandfathered services.

Should you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please contact me at
(303) 992-5838 or via email.

Respectfully submitted,
}/!/LMZA. Hlﬁ/ﬁtcl’l: )

Marla Hazlett

Marla Hazlett

Senior Government Operations Analyst
Marla.Hazlett@Lumen.com
303-992-5838



mailto:Marla.Hazlett@Lumen.com

Section

(S 6, e ¢ e e e e |

105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105

101
103
108
142
143

27
31
32
32.1
35
36
96.8
98
100

ATTACHMENT A

List of Pages
Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Exchange and Network Services Price List
Release Section Page Release
(Continued)

4

13 10 17 4

11 10 18 3

9 10 19 3

6

9

19

16

ODNONG~N®®©



