



February 19, 2026

Public Service Commission of Utah
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: A.L. 2026-P02
(UT2026-03)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for your notification are the following revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network Services Price List, submitted with a February 19, 2026 issue date and a March 1, 2026 effective date. Attachment A includes a list of pages.

Effective March 1, 2026, the monthly recurring charge (MRC) for most phone (voice) features, including but not limited to Caller ID, Call Waiting, and Call Forwarding, will increase by up to \$2.00 on or after March 1, 2026. In addition, the monthly recurring charge for Non-Listed and Non-Published Numbers will increase by up to \$5.00. Affected customers were notified not less than 30 days prior to the proposed effective date, and a copy of that notice is included with this filing. Some administrative text changes are included to update internal billing codes. In Section 105, Obsolete Exchange Services, *QWEST* (Business) Receptionist with *CALLER ID WITH PRIVACY*; Custom Calling (Business) Packages Call Waiting, Three-Way Calling and Call Forwarding – Variable, Three Way Calling; Call Waiting, Three-Way Calling, Speed Calling, 8 number capacity; Call Waiting, Three-Way Calling, Speed Calling, 30 number capacity; Call Waiting, Call Forwarding – Variable, Three-Way Calling, Speed Calling, 30 number capacity; Call Forwarding – Variable, Speed Calling, 8 number capacity; Call Forwarding – Variable, Three-Way Calling, Speed Calling, 30 number capacity; Three-Way Calling Speed Calling, 30 number capacity and Fax Package, each line arranged, are being deleted as there were no remaining customers subscribed to these grandfathered services.

Should you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please contact me at (303) 992-5838 or via email.

Respectfully submitted,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Marla Hazlett".

Marla Hazlett

UT2026-03

Marla Hazlett
Senior Government Operations Analyst
Marla.Hazlett@Lumen.com
303-992-5838

ATTACHMENT A
List of Pages

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Exchange and Network Services Price List

<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Release</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u> <i>(Continued)</i>	<u>Release</u>
5	64	4			
5	91	13	10	17	4
5	92	11	10	18	3
5	101	9	10	19	3
5	103	6			
5	108	9			
5	142	19			
5	143	16			
105	27	9			
105	31	8			
105	32	8			
105	32.1	7			
105	35	10			
105	36	7			
105	96.8	9			
105	98	5			
105	100	6			